N	I. M. Oil Cons. 811 S. 1ST ST		,	n j			[]		
Forn: 3160-3 (July 1992)					ctions on ide)	Expires: February 28, 1995 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND BERIAL NO.			
	ICATION FOR P					NM-045276 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER	OR TRIBE NAME		
1a. TYPE OF WORK					-15				
		DEEPEN	RERE	-ENTRY	10	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME			
b. TYPE OF WELL		_							
	CAS WELL OTHER	GM [	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 21041						
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			LLL UFFICE		Preston Federal #22			
YATES PETROI	LEUM CORPORATION	2557	15			9. API WELL NO.			
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO			~	N A CARACTER	(i = 1.9	31-119-	91128		
	ourth Street, Ar				48-1471	10. FIELD AND POOL, O	R WILDCAT		
4. LOCATION OF WELL () At surface 1650' FSL ar	Report location clearly and			<b>quirements.•)</b>		Upper Penn 11. SEC., T., B., M., OR H	<u>15475</u>		
At proposed prod. zo		UT.J				AND SURVEY OR AR			
Same					17.2	Section 34,	T20S-R24E		
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*		<u> </u>	12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE		
Approximatel	ly 33 miles sout	hwest of Ar	tesia, Ne	w Mexico.		Eddy County	New Mexico		
15. DISTANCE FROM PROB LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to nearest dr	sr	330'	RES IN LEASE	17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 320					
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION <sup>*</sup> TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTA						RY OB CABLE TOOLS			
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 7845' Pul						lling Unit			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show w)	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)				<u> </u>	22. APPROX. DATE WO	IN WILL START*		
	98' GR	ASAP							
23.		PROPOSED CASI	NG AND CEME	NTING PROGRAM	м				
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	00T SI	TTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT			
17 1/2"	13 3/8"	48#	48# 268'		In place				
12 1/2"	8 5/8"	24#		2300' In place					
7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#-15.5#	:	8100'		<u> + _i''''',</u>			
	I	17#	1						

Yates Petroleum Corporation will re-enter this well that was orginally drilled by Standard Oil Company and was plugged and abandoned in December, 1969. We will prepare the location for re-entry then drill out the surface plug and all plugs to a TD of 7845' clean out well bore and test all potental zones.

BOPE PROGRAM: BOPE will be installed on the 8 5/8" casing and tested daily.

Posled 10 1 9-19 97

John el Sebject to
 Second Racuboments and
 Special Stipulations
 Attrabad

Formen: Smith Fed #/

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 24. Landman DATE July 14, 1997 SIGNED TITLE (This space for Federal or State office us PERMIT NO. \_ APPROVAL DATE \_ Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: ADM. ATRIALAN ADM. ADM. MINEHALS 그 말을 다 같는 APPROVED BY

### \*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictureus or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter with the initial statements of the stat

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT												
API Number <sup>1</sup> Pool Code						<sup>3</sup> Pool Name						
30-013-20168 15475						South Dagger Draw Upper Penn						
* Property	Code	' Property Name Preston Federal							<sup>•</sup> Well Number 22			
' <b>OGRID</b> 025575		' Operator Name YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION							'Elevation 3698.3			
02557.				IAIES								
		<u> </u>	<sup>10</sup> Surface Location				<b></b>					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Range Lot Idn Feet from the			North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes		County	
J	34	205	24E	tom Hole	1650		South If Different Fro	1650'	East		Eddy	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet fro		North/South line					
011 01 101 201	54401	10witsuip	wange		realito	шше	North/South une	Feet from the	East/West	t line	County	
<sup>12</sup> Dedicated Acr	es 13 Joint	or Infill   '* (	Consolidatio	n Code 15 O	rder No.				L		<u></u>	
320												
NO ALLOV	VABLE	WILL BE /	ASSIGNE	D ТО ТНІ	S COM	PLET	ION UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS H	AVE BEE	EN CON	NSOLIDATED	
	<u> </u>	OR A	NON-ST		UNIT I	IAS B	EEN APPROVED	BY THE DIV	ISION			
16				, ,							<b><i>TIFICATION</i></b>	
				1			I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and better					
									piece io ine o	esi oj my .	knowledge and beief	
				l.								
					<u></u>		<u> </u>		~	0	<b>n</b>	
								Signature	<u>(</u>	7 11	·	
				ł				ten	Dan	Jup?		
								Printed Name Ken Beardemphl Title				
							2		Landman			
								Date Jul	Ly 14,	1997		
								<sup>18</sup> SURV	EYOR	CERT	IFICATION	
								I hereby certij	fy that the we	Il location	shown on this plat	
								was plotted fr	om field notes	s of actual	l surveys made by 4 the same is true	
					_		1650'	and correct to	the best of n	ny belief.	a die same is true	
					9				R TO OR	IGINA	L PLAT	
								Date of Surve	y			
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature and	Scal of Profe	issional Su	irveyer:	
				1	50							
					7							
								·				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			<u> K</u>			n an a that an air a san a	Certificate Nu	mber			

N MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIL JN. WELL L ATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION F T

Form C+1+2 Supersedes C+128 Effective 1-1-55

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

j.crator		TEVAC	1.9080 C MATTH	E FEDERAL	We:: 1
STANDARD OI		Township	France		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
J J	34	20 SOUTH	24 EAST		DDY
Antu il Fontage Location -	st Weil:	· · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1650	E A C T	
1650 (eet	from the Producing Fr	SOUTH tipe and	Field		uner Habilatert Altera <u>ge</u> r
3698 3	Cisc	-Cazyon	Undesignate	d Indian	<b>640</b>
<ul> <li>2. If more than or interest and roy</li> <li>3. If more than on-dated by communicated by communicated</li></ul>	ne lease is (alty). e lease of ( initization, No If a of list the essary.) If be assign	dedicated to the we different ownership is unitization, force-poo- unswer is "yes," type owners and tract des	vell by colored pencif II, outline each and ic dedicated to the well ling.etc? of consolidation criptions which have a II interests have been	, have the interests of a	• of both as to working <b>EIVED</b> Il owners been consuli- <b>3 0 1968</b> <b>. C. C.</b> <b>State of Construction</b> nitization, unitization.
sion.			STATE OF	I hereby cert tained been Silving B. V. Ma	I'R TIFICATION I'v that the information con- is a ond complete to the Cente
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DEN 676	Platrict Standard August 3	011 Company of Taxa 6, 1968
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			shown on this ontes of anno- under my sub- is true and knowledge un Clibers typests AUGUS	tif, that the we'llocatron plat was plotted comined of surveys made by me or envision and that the same correct to the best of the difference <b>5T 22, 1968</b>
		11455-01	FERRER CARL	toh	n W West

a i gry i i gry

197 AND 27 1847 AN UN1 25 264

# YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

# Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 SOUTH 4th STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210



typical choke manifold assumby for 14 rated working pressure service-surface installation

#### EXHIBIT B

## THE FOLLOWING CONSTITUES THE MINIMUM BLOWOUT PREVENTER REQUIREMENTS FOR 3000 PSI WP SYSTEMS

- 1. All preventers to be hydraulically operated with secondary manual controls installed prior to drilling out from under casing.
- 2. Choke outlet to be a minimum of 3" diameter.
- 3. Kill line to be of all steel construction of 3" minimum diameter.
- 4. All connections from operating manifolds to preventers to be all steel. Hole or tube to be a minimum of one inch in diameter.
- 5. The available closing pressure shall be at least 15% in excess of that required with sufficient volume to operate the B.O.P.'s.
- All connections to and from preventer to have a pressure rating equivalent to that of the B.O.P.'s.
- 7. Inside blowout preventer to be available on rig floor.
- 8. Operating controls to be located a safe distance from the rig floor.
- 9. Hole must be kept filled on trips below intermediate casing.